1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Offic
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
		Attorney Docket No. 10971374-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Hewlett-Packard Company		CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _XI	No Additional name(e) &	address(es) attached?YesX_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
_x_AssignmentMerge	er –	Change of Name
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s): April 5, 2005 and April	7, 2005	
-,	273,820	
f this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
pplication No.: Date Filed:	ч.	• •
onfirmation No.: Additional num	bers attached? <u>NO</u>	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration		R 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	Enclosed	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	<u> </u>	tion to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account	Number: _08-2025
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ie copy of the original document.	information is true and	f correct and any attached copy is a
Valerie Bakes Name of Person Signing Signature	Bakes-	<u>April 7, 2005</u>
Total number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, attachn	hents, and document; 2
1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
I document to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ch this portion	
Mail Stop Assignme Director of the US Pa	ent Recordation Services Itent and Trademark Office	
POE	Box 1450	PATENT
	VA 22313-1460	

Rev 12/04 **700468952** 

REEL: 016033 FRAME: 0859

## PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

## HEWLETT-PACKARD (SOLE OWNER) TO HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. (SOLE OWNER)

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Application 09/273,820 entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXECUTING TESTS ON AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN.

AND WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249 Houston, TX 77070, U.S.A. (hereinafter "HPDC"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent 09/273,820.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant and subject to the *IP Assignment Agreement* between HP and HPDC effective January 31, 2003, HP does hereby assign and transfer to HPDC the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Application and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Patent Application, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and HPDC have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

Hewlett-Packard Company

bv:

AIIII V. DASKINS

Title: <u>Sr. Vice President, General Counsel</u> and Secretary Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. by: HPQ Holdings, LLC, its General Partner

Gur I Keller

Title: Assistant General Counsel

RECORDED: 04/07/2005